TSHEGOFATSO MATSAKE (citizen) and SQUARE 2 SQUARE INVESTMENTS (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED (Non-citizen), for the 
sale of the here-undermentioned property, that is to say:
CERTAIN: Lot 26174, Mogoditshane;
SITUATE: At Mogoditshane/Maulane (Cadstre 89) in the Bkwena Tribal Territory.
MEASURING: 1018m² (One Thousand and Eighteen Square Metres)
HELD UNDER: Memorandum of Agreement of Grant of Lease no. TL 804/2018 dated 28th August 2018, made in favour of 
TSHEGOFATSO MATSAKE.
FOR the consideration amount of P1 050 000.00 (One Million and Fifty Thousand Pula) to be paid in terms the deed of 
sale.
ANY citizen of Botswana who objects to or is interested in entering into a similar transaction in respect of the aforementioned 
property is afforded the right to register such objection or interest, in writing, to the Secretary of the Mogoditshane Sub

[...]

ALARM (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED (citizen) and SQUARE 2 SQUARE INVESTMENTS (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED (Non-citizen), for 
the sale of the here-undermentioned property, that is to say:
CERTAIN: Tribal Lot 14419, Mogoditshane;
SITUATE: At Mogoditshane in the Bakwena Tribal Territory.
MEASURING: 2253m² (Two Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty-Three Square Metres)
HELD UNDER: Notarial Deed of Cession no. MA 79/2018 dated 29th January 2018, made in favour of ASIAN ALRM   
 (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED.

FOR the consideration amount of P1 300 000.00 (One Million and Three Hundred Thousand Pula) to be paid in terms the deed 
of sale.

ANY citizen of Botswana who objects to or is interested in entering into a similar transaction in respect of the aforementioned 
property is afforded the right to register such objection or interest, in writing, to the Secretary of the Mogoditshane Sub Land Board, P

[...]

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the 

undersigned to apply for a certified copy 

of Deed NO: 685/2002 dated 2nd day of 

APRIL 2002 made in favour of MPEFU 

KENOSI In respect of: 

CERTAIN : Piece of land being LOT 

36917

SITUATE : GABORONE

MEASURING  : 408m2, FOUR HUNDRED 

AND EIGHT SQUARE, 

METER

HELD UNDER  : 685/2002 Dated 2nd 

April 2002 made in Favour 

of MPEFU KENOSI

All persons having objection to the 

issue of such copy are hereby required 

to lodge the same in writing with the 

Registrar of Deeds, PRIVATE BAG 0020

[...]

1045/2015 

dated 28 April 2015 made in favour of JULIA MATSHWENYEGO MOKAPAPADI in the respect of the 

below mentioned property namely;

CERTAIN : piece of land being LOT 51843 Gaborone

SITUATE  : in the Gaborone Administrative District

MEASURING : 481 m2, Four Hundred and Eighty-One square meters

WHICH PROPERTY : is held under Deed No: 1045/2015 dated 28 April 2015 made in favour of 

JULIA MATSHWENYEGO MOKAKAPADI.

All persons objecting to the issue of such copy are hereby requested to lodge such objection in writing 

with the Registrar of Deeds, Private Bag 0020, Gaborone within 3 (Three) weeks of last publication of

[...]

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 

of Deed of Transfer No: 640/2016 dated 10th 
day of March, 2016 made in favour of Annah 
Letshotelo in respect of: 

CERTAIN:    piece of land being Lot 72547, 

Gaborone 
SITUATE:   in Gaborone Administrative 

District 
MEASURING:   382 m2  (Three Hundred and 

Eighty-Two Square Metres) 
HELD UNNDER   Deed of Transfer Number: 

640/2016 made in favour of 
Annah Letshotelo 

All persons having objections to such copy being 
issue are required to lodge the same, in writing, 
to the Registrar of Deeds, Private Bag 0020,

[...]

Purchaser: Mogadishu Holdings (Pty) Ltd, a 

company registered in Botswana.

Property Description: A piece of 

commercial land measuring approximately 

5600 square meters (5600 sqm).

Plot Number: 38477

Location: Mogoditshane

Proposed Purchase Price: One Million Four 

Hundred Thousand Botswana Pula (BWP 

1,400,000.00).

Any person or organization having a 

legitimate objection or claim of interest in 

the said property is required to submit their 

written representations or objections within 

30 days from the date of the first publication 

of this notice to the contact person below: